



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CUSTOM APPEAL NO.46 OF 2024

Principal Commissioner of
Customs (General)

...Appellant

Versus

Suswashis Clearing And
Forwarding Agency

...Respondent

Mr. Subir Kumar a/w Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma and Ms. Ashita Aggarwal for Appellant.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 18 December 2024

PC.:-

1. Heard Mr. Subir Kumar for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 15 January 2025.

(Jitendra S. Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)