

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.07.03
11:55:16 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CUSTOMS APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

Pr. Commissioner of Customs General ... Appellant

Versus

Suswashis Clearing & Forwarding ... Respondent
Agency

**Mr. Subir Kumar a/w Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma for the
appellant.**

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 2 July 2025

PC. :-

1. Place this appeal along with Custom Appeal (L)
No.27024 of 2024 on 23 July 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)